
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Houston  291  302       593  +17 

T3  2   Memphis 296  301       597  +21 
2  3   UCF 293  305       598  +22 

T3  4   East Carolina  296  303       599  +23 
5  5   Wichita State  302  316       618  +42 
6  6   Tulsa 305  315       620  +44 
8  7   Tulane  310  311       621  +45 
7  8   Cincinnati 306  318       624  +48 

10  9   South Florida 314  311       625  +49 
9  10   SMU 311  318       629  +53 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T15 1   Dorthea Forbrigd  East Carolina  74  70       144  E   
T7 2   Megan Thothong  Houston  73  72       145  +1   
T4 3   Kaeli Jones  UCF  71  75       146  +2   
T7 T4   Olivia Jackson  Tulsa  73  74       147  +3   
T2 T4   Taryn Torgerson  Wichita State  70  77       147  +3   
T4 T4   Emily Goldenstein  Memphis  71  76       147  +3   
T2 T4   Leonie Harm  Houston  70  77       147  +3   
T7 T8   Anneke Strobach  Tulsa  73  75       148  +4   
1 T8   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  69  79       148  +4   

T7 T10   Natalia Villavicencio  South Florida  73  76       149  +5   
T7 T10   Courtney Tibiletti  Houston  73  76       149  +5   
T20 T12   Sydney Colwill  Memphis  76  74       150  +6   
T15 T12   Maria Balcazar  UCF  74  76       150  +6   
6 T14   Alyssa Burritt  Cincinnati  72  79       151  +7   

T20 T14   Michaela Fletcher  Memphis  76  75       151  +7   
T26 T16   Anika Hitt  Cincinnati  77  75       152  +8   
T7 T16   Laine Evans  Wichita State  73  79       152  +8   
T20 T16   Abby Herrmann  Memphis  76  76       152  +8   
T20 T16   Carley Cox  East Carolina  76  76       152  +8   
T17 T16   Amanda Elich  Houston  75  77       152  +8   
T33 T21   Haydyn Gibson  Tulane  79  74       153  +9   
T30 T21   Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane  78  75       153  +9   
T7 T21   Madison Thomas  Memphis  73  80       153  +9   
T17 T21   Chinatsu Kobayashi  UCF  75  78       153  +9   
T7 T21   Ana Laura Collado  UCF  73  80       153  +9   
T20 26   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  76  79       155  +11   
T43 T27   Mariale Merchan  South Florida  82  74       156  +12   
T17 T27   Laura Munoz  Tulane  75  81       156  +12   
T30 T27   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  78  78       156  +12   
T33 30   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  79  78       157  +13   
T26 T31   Kenzie Wright  SMU  77  81       158  +14   
T20 T31   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  76  82       158  +14   
T33 T31   Allie Andersen  Houston  79  79       158  +14   
T43 T31   Nicolette Donovan  UCF  82  76       158  +14   
T39 T35   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  80  80       160  +16   
T33 T35   Lauren Chappell  SMU  79  81       160  +16   
T39 T35   Johanna Samuelsson  Tulsa  80  80       160  +16   
T26 T35   Michelle Ledermann  Wichita State  77  83       160  +16   
T33 T39   Diana Gonzalez  South Florida  79  82       161  +17   
T30 T39   Sofia Goicoechea  Tulane  78  83       161  +17   
47 T41   Nani Merchan  South Florida  83  79       162  +18   

T26 T41   Catherine Ashworth  East Carolina  77  85       162  +18   
T43 T43   Gabrielle Correia  Tulane  82  81       163  +19   
42 T43   Angela Lopez  Cincinnati  81  82       163  +19   

T43 T43   Abbi Shaddix  Wichita State  82  81       163  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 46   Ning Phongpaiboon  South Florida  80  84       164  +20   
T33 47   Nicole Marquardt  Tulsa  79  86       165  +21   
49 48   Annika Chickering  Wichita State  88  79       167  +23   
48 49   Elizabeth Keeling  Cincinnati  85  85       170  +26   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Houston 291 302 593

2 Megan Thothong (1) 73 72 145

T4 Leonie Harm (5) 70 77 147

T10 Courtney Tibiletti (3) 73 76 149

T16 Amanda Elich (4) 75 77 152

T31 Allie Andersen (2) 79 79 158

2 Memphis 296 301 597

T4 Emily Goldenstein (1) 71 76 147

T12 Sydney Colwill (3) 76 74 150

T14 Michaela Fletcher (2) 76 75 151

T16 Abby Herrmann (5) 76 76 152

T21 Madison Thomas (4) 73 80 153

3 UCF 293 305 598

3 Kaeli Jones (1) 71 75 146

T12 Maria Balcazar (2) 74 76 150

T21 Chinatsu Kobayashi (3) 75 78 153

T21 Ana Laura Collado (4) 73 80 153

T31 Nicolette Donovan (5) 82 76 158

4 East Carolina 296 303 599

1 Dorthea Forbrigd (4) 74 70 144

T8 Kathryn Carson (2) 69 79 148

T16 Carley Cox (3) 76 76 152

T27 Lisa Pettersson (1) 78 78 156

T41 Catherine Ashworth (5) 77 85 162

5 Wichita State 302 316 618

T4 Taryn Torgerson (3) 70 77 147

T16 Laine Evans (2) 73 79 152

T35 Michelle Ledermann (1) 77 83 160

T43 Abbi Shaddix (5) 82 81 163

48 Annika Chickering (4) 88 79 167

6 Tulsa 305 315 620

T4 Olivia Jackson (1) 73 74 147

T8 Anneke Strobach (4) 73 75 148

T35 Johanna Samuelsson (2) 80 80 160

47 Nicole Marquardt (3) 79 86 165

7 Tulane 310 311 621

T21 Jennifer Rosenberg (1) 78 75 153

T21 Haydyn Gibson (3) 79 74 153

T27 Laura Munoz (2) 75 81 156

T39 Sofia Goicoechea (4) 78 83 161

T43 Gabrielle Correia (5) 82 81 163

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Cincinnati 306 318 624

T14 Alyssa Burritt (1) 72 79 151

T16 Anika Hitt (3) 77 75 152

T31 Christina Gloor (2) 76 82 158

T43 Angela Lopez (5) 81 82 163

49 Elizabeth Keeling (4) 85 85 170

9 South Florida 314 311 625

T10 Natalia Villavicencio (2) 73 76 149

T27 Mariale Merchan (5) 82 74 156

T39 Diana Gonzalez (3) 79 82 161

T41 Nani Merchan (1) 83 79 162

46 Ning Phongpaiboon (4) 80 84 164

10 SMU 311 318 629

26 Ana Paula Ramirez (3) 76 79 155

30 Brigitte Dunne (5) 79 78 157

T31 Kenzie Wright (1) 77 81 158

T35 Kennedy Pedigo (2) 80 80 160

T35 Lauren Chappell (4) 79 81 160
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Goldenstein Memphis 2.88 -1 
M. Fletcher Memphis 2.88 -1 
C. Tibiletti Houston 2.88 -1 
A. Shaddix Wichita St 2.88 -1 
A. Strobach Tulsa 2.88 -1 
A. Herrmann Memphis 2.88 -1 
N. Villavicencio USF 3.00 E 
O. Jackson Tulsa 3.00 E 
A. Hitt Cincinnati 3.00 E 
M. Thothong Houston 3.13 +1 
L. Harm Houston 3.13 +1 
M. Ledermann Wichita St 3.13 +1 
L. Evans Wichita St 3.13 +1 
K. Jones UCF 3.13 +1 
K. Pedigo SMU 3.13 +1 
K. Carson E Carolina 3.13 +1 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 3.13 +1 
H. Gibson Tulane 3.25 +2 
A. Elich Houston 3.25 +2 
A. Chickering Wichita St 3.25 +2 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 3.25 +2 
S. Goicoechea Tulane 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Balcazar UCF 3.95 -1 
L. Harm Houston 4.00 E 
T. Torgerson Wichita St 4.00 E 
M. Thothong Houston 4.00 E 
O. Jackson Tulsa 4.05 +1 
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.05 +1 
K. Jones UCF 4.05 +1 
C. Cox E Carolina 4.10 +2 
E. Goldenstein Memphis 4.10 +2 
C. Tibiletti Houston 4.15 +3 
M. Thomas Memphis 4.15 +3 
A. Burritt Cincinnati 4.15 +3 
A. Collado UCF 4.15 +3 
N. Villavicencio USF 4.15 +3 
K. Carson E Carolina 4.20 +4 
N. Donovan UCF 4.20 +4 
A. Strobach Tulsa 4.20 +4 
S. Colwill Memphis 4.20 +4 
L. Munoz Tulane 4.20 +4 
A. Hitt Cincinnati 4.25 +5 
B. Dunne SMU 4.25 +5 
N. Marquardt Tulsa 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 4.63 -3 
C. Kobayashi UCF 4.75 -2 
K. Carson E Carolina 4.88 -1 
S. Colwill Memphis 4.88 -1 
M. Thomas Memphis 5.00 E 
L. Evans Wichita St 5.00 E 
A. Burritt Cincinnati 5.00 E 
K. Jones UCF 5.00 E 
C. Ashworth E Carolina 5.00 E 
T. Torgerson Wichita St 5.00 E 
M. Fletcher Memphis 5.00 E 
M. Thothong Houston 5.00 E 
A. Collado UCF 5.00 E 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 5.13 +1 
M. Merchan USF 5.13 +1 
A. Andersen Houston 5.13 +1 
A. Elich Houston 5.13 +1 
A. Herrmann Memphis 5.13 +1 
H. Gibson Tulane 5.13 +1 
A. Strobach Tulsa 5.13 +1 
L. Harm Houston 5.25 +2 
O. Jackson Tulsa 5.25 +2 

Birdies 
M. Fletcher Memphis 7
E. Goldenstein Memphis 6
M. Thothong Houston 6
T. Torgerson Wichita St 6
L. Harm Houston 6
A. Shaddix Wichita St 6
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 6
L. Evans Wichita St 6
A. Herrmann Memphis 6
A. Collado UCF 5
C. Kobayashi UCF 4
K. Carson E Carolina 4
N. Villavicencio USF 4
C. Cox E Carolina 4
M. Ledermann Wichita St 4
A. Strobach Tulsa 4
M. Balcazar UCF 4
K. Jones UCF 4
A. Burritt Cincinnati 4
C. Gloor Cincinnati 4
N. Marquardt Tulsa 3
L. Pettersson E Carolina 3

Pars 
O. Jackson Tulsa 30
C. Tibiletti Houston 28
A. Hitt Cincinnati 27
S. Colwill Memphis 27
K. Jones UCF 26
A. Elich Houston 26
N. Donovan UCF 25
N. Villavicencio USF 25
C. Cox E Carolina 25
D. Forbrigd E Carolina 25
L. Munoz Tulane 25
A. Strobach Tulsa 24
K. Carson E Carolina 24
M. Balcazar UCF 23
H. Gibson Tulane 23
M. Thomas Memphis 23
J. Samuelsson Tulsa 23
T. Torgerson Wichita St 23
M. Thothong Houston 23
E. Goldenstein Memphis 22
L. Pettersson E Carolina 22
A. Burritt Cincinnati 22
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